

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2367/2024

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh Shrivastava S/o Shri B.s. Shrivastava

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Divyesh Maheshwari with Mr.Yuvraj Mittal
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

04/03/2025

As per office report, notice of sole respondent received unserved for want of fresh address.

On doing the needful, let fresh notices be issued to the sole respondent, returnable on 29.04.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J