

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2367/2024

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh Shrivastava S/o Shri B.s. Shrivastava

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

24/07/2025

None present on behalf of the respondent.

List after six weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J