

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2367/2024

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh Shrivastava S/o Shri B.s. Shrivastava

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Diveyesh Maheshwari.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav on behalf of Mr. B.K. Jatti for respondent No.1.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

07/10/2025

Mr. Vaibhav, Adv. on behalf of Mr. B.K. Jatti, Adv., appearing
on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Hence, service upon the respondent No.1 is treated as
complete.

List this matter after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J