

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2367/2024

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh Shrivastava S/o Shri B.s. Shrivastava

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Harsh Vardhan Katara Mr. Ghanshyam Gaur, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sanskriti Gautam, Adv. on behalf of Mr. B.K. Jatti

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

26/02/2026

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J