

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2367/2024

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh Shrivastava S/o Shri B.S. Shrivastava

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari Mr. Harshvardhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.K. Jatti

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

07/05/2026

The issue involved in the present writ petition is in respect of grant of simple interest on the delayed payment of gratuity, communication and arrears of pension.

Heard.

Admit.

Since counsel for respondent-employee has put in appearance, notices need not be issued.

List for hearing in the month of July, 2026.

Interim order dated 16.04.2024 is made absolute.

Stay application stands disposed of.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J