

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2367/2024
CNR: RJHC020118072024 | URN: CW / 4453U / 2024

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rakesh Shrivastava S/o Shri B.s. Shrivastava

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Divyesh Maheshwari with Mr. Harshvardan Katara Mr. Ghanshyam Gaur
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

21/08/2026

None for the respondent.

List the matter after two weeks as prayed.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J